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American Festival for the Arts

$7,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$2,500
To support educational music workshops and instruction for underserved K-12th grade students in Houston 
ISD.

Arts Respond Education

$3,500
To support a music residency with children who have received cochlear implants, a choral residency program for 
visually impaired youth and adults, and a series of free summer concerts at Houston Methodist Hospital for 
staff and patients.

Arts Respond Health & Human Services

Art League of Houston

$10,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$4,000
To support ArtBound!, an educational arts integration program for underserved elementary school students in 
Houston ISD.

Arts Respond Education

$4,000
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Asia Society Texas Center

$10,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$2,000
To support Night Market, a bazaar that celebrates the vibrancy of Houston's arts and food scene and engages 
participants in thought-provoking exhibitions and activities.

Arts Respond Economic Development
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Catastrophic Theatre Inc

$8,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

Childrens Prison Arts Project

$5,500
To support Art Behind Walls, a workshop-based intervention program in which instructors teach art skills and 
mentor juveniles at the Burnett-Bayland Rehabilitation Center in southwest Houston.

Arts Respond Public Safety & Criminal Justice

$3,000
To support Act Healthy to Stay Healthy workshops, which use improvisational theater to help girls at the 
Harris County Juvenile Detention Center express their experiences and reduce risky behavior around teenage 
sex and pregnancy.

Arts Respond Health & Human Services

Community Music Center of Houston

$2,000
To support a summer music camp for at-risk youth in Houston.
Arts Respond Public Safety & Criminal Justice

$1,500
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Czech Center Museum Houston

$2,000
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Da Camera of Houston

$11,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$5,000
To support Music Encounter Residencies, conducted by members of the Da Camera Young Artists Program, at 
the Monarch School and HUB Houston, serving children with neurological differences in developmentally 
specific programming. 

Arts Respond Health & Human Services

$8,000
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Dance Source Houston

$1,500
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Discovery Green (dba)

$2,250
Artistic fee subsidy for Ruthie Foster to perform in Houston on June 21, 2018.

Arts Respond Performance Support
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$1,400
Artistic fee subsidy for Dale Watson to perform in Houston on June 28, 2018.
Arts Respond Performance Support

DiverseWorks

$11,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$4,000
To support outreach to teens from refugee and immigrant communities in Houston as part of the Lines Drawn 
project including workshops and performances.

Arts Respond Public Safety & Criminal Justice

$2,000
To support an artist-led project which includes a dance performance presented in a grocery store in a low-income 
area of Houston, followed by workshops focused on nutrition, cooking, and low-budget options for healthy eating.

Arts Respond Health & Human Services

Ensemble Theatre

$12,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$5,000
To support a six-week residency program for 6- to 17-year-olds at the Change Happens! Rescue Youth Third 
Ward Center in Houston.

Arts Respond Public Safety & Criminal Justice

$2,500
To support Celebrating the Creative Journey, a series of events featuring the work of African-American artists, 
theater companies, poets, and filmmakers.

Arts Respond Economic Development

Felicia Johnson

$1,500
To provide disaster recovery support to professional artists impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Foundation for Modern Music

$5,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$2,000
To support Salsa y Salud, a salsa dance event put on in partnership with health care organizations to promote 
physical fitness and health in Houston.

Arts Respond Health & Human Services

Gulf Coast: A Journal of Literature and Fine Art

$10,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$1,000
To support the Gulf Coast Reading Series, featuring established authors and held in a variety of Houston's 
venues that will broaden access and attract more variety in the audience.

Arts Respond Economic Development
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Houston Center for Photography

$13,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$5,000
To support Collaborations, a program that connects twenty Houston-area high school students through 
photography instruction and culminates in a professionally-mounted exhibition.

Arts Respond Public Safety & Criminal Justice

$3,000
To support Picture This!, an education outreach program in photography for children at Texas Children's 
Hospital's bone marrow transplant unit, and cancer and hematology centers in Houston and Katy.

Arts Respond Health & Human Services

$4,000
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Houston Cinema Arts Society

$6,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$2,000
To support a program that offers free film festival tickets and brings quality films to Houston area middle and 
high school students.

Arts Respond Education

Houston International Dance Coalition

$12,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

Houston Metropolitan Dance Company

$6,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$2,000
To support educational dance performances for underserved elementary school students in the Houston 
metropolitan area. 

Arts Respond Education

$4,000
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Houston Museum of African American Culture

$2,000
To support the Texas Art for Justice Forum, including a symposium and an exhibition of work by incarcerated 
artists, to address the role the arts can play in addressing criminal justice in Texas.

Arts Respond Public Safety & Criminal Justice

Houston Symphony

$18,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create
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$4,000
To support educational orchestra performances for K-12th grade students in the Houston metropolitan area.

Arts Respond Education

$5,000
To support the Music and Wellness Initiative, an outreach program serving over 700 pediatric patients and 
their families through free concerts and music at patients' bedsides at Texas Children's Hospital.

Arts Respond Health & Human Services

$5,000
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Indo American Association

$6,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$3,000
Artistic fee subsidy for Oliver Rajamani to perform “Flamenco India” in Houston on April 27, 2018.
Arts Respond Performance Support

Inprint

$18,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

Menil Foundation

$15,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$1,350
Artistic fee subsidy for Riyaaz Qawwali to perform a commissioned work based on artworks in the Menil’s 
permanent collection in Houston on May 3, 2018.

Arts Respond Performance Support

Mercury Houston

$10,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$3,500
To support and expand marketing strategies for Mercury Houston's Downtown Series of performances at the 
Wortham Center, with the goal of increased attendance from across Houston as well as out-of-town visitors.

Arts Respond Economic Development

$5,000
To support educational, in-school chamber orchestra performances for at-risk K-5th grade students in Title 1 
Houston schools.

Arts Respond Education

$15,000
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Multicultural Education & Counseling Through the Arts

$11,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create
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$4,500
To support the multi-week Dia de los Muertos Festival that includes an ofrenda exhibition, the Calavera 
Rendezvous event, and a two-day cultural festival designed to attract visitors to the Washington Avenue Arts 
District. 

Arts Respond Economic Development

$4,000
To support a seven-week summer program in various art forms with S.T.E.M. components for at-risk youth in 
Houston.

Arts Respond Public Safety & Criminal Justice

$1,500
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Project Row House

$12,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$4,000
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Rothko Chapel

$10,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

Society for the Performing Arts

$15,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$5,500
To support a sensory-friendly performance of The Velveteen Rabbit by ODC/Dance for children on the autism 
spectrum, and their families, in Houston.

Arts Respond Health & Human Services

$4,500
To support educational theater performances and in-school workshops for K-12 grade students in Aldine ISD.

Arts Respond Education

$20,500
To provide disaster recovery support to arts organizations impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Stacy Coulter

$2,000
To provide disaster recovery support to professional artists impacted by Hurricane Harvey.

Commission Initiative/Harvey Relief

Theatre Under the Stars

$14,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$3,500
To support Drama and Discovery, a program that teaches core curriculum through theater arts, to Houston area 
K-12th grade students.

Arts Respond Education
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$5,000
To support productions of 'All Shook Up' and 'Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat' at Miller 
Outdoor Theatre, aimed at attracting visitors and residents and generating income for artists, technicians, and 
local businesses. 

Arts Respond Economic Development

UH/Arte Publico Press

$14,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$4,000
To support educational workshops on literacy, presented by authors, for elementary schools in the Rio Grande 
Valley.

Arts Respond Education

UH/Cynthia Woods Mitchell Center for the Arts

$1,404
Artistic fee subsidy for Forklift Danceworks begin developing their work, Served, for the UH campus. They 
will meet with various members of the UH community and perform a segment of the work for the public in 
Houston, October 12-13, 2017.

Arts Respond Performance Support

UH/Houston Shakespeare Festival

$7,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

UH/Texas Music Festival 

$2,037
Artistic fee subsidy for Van Cliburn Foundation silver medalist Kenneth Broberg to perform in Houston, 
February 1-4, 2018.

Arts Respond Performance Support

WindSync

$3,000
To support the Onstage Offstage Chamber Music Festival in Houston's Near Northside neighborhood through 
a series of pop-up concerts in underutilized public spaces.

Arts Respond Economic Development

Writers In The Schools

$18,000
To advance the creative economy of Texas by investing in the operations of this arts organization.

Arts Create

$6,000
To support writing programs for at-risk youth in partnership with the Harris County Juvenile Probation 
Department and My Brother's Keeper Houston.

Arts Respond Public Safety & Criminal Justice

$3,000
To support Writing in Medicine, a program of creative writing classes for individuals of various ages and stages 
of trauma recovery at the TIRR Memorial Hermann in Houston.

Arts Respond Health & Human Services
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